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THE CUSTOMS TARIFF (PAPER AND PAPERBOARD
CONTAINERS) AMENDMENT ORDER 1976

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General
ORDER IN COUNCIL
At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 29th day of March 1976

Present:
Tue Ricar Hon. R. D. MuLpooN pPrREsIDING IN COUNCIL

PursuanT to section 124 of the Customs Act 1966, His Excellency the
Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the
Executive Council, and being satisfied that the rates of duty and an
exemption from duty specified in the First Schedule hereto, being rates and
an exemption specified in the Customs Tariff, are likely to operate in
an injurious, unfair, or anomalous manner generally to the publie
interest and particularly to certain industries carried on in New Zealand,
and that it is necessary for the protection of those industries that the
duties set out in the Second Schedule hereto should be imposed, hereby
makes the following order.

ORDER

1. Title and commencement—(1) This order may be cited as the
Customs Tariff (Paper and Paperboard Containers) Amendment Order
1976.

(2) This order shall come into force on the day after the date of its
notification in the Gazette.

2. Portions of Tariff suspended—The portions of the Customs
Tariff specified in the First Schedule hereto are hereby suspended.

3. Duties imposed and exemption created—The duties set out in
the Second Schedule hereto are hereby imposed, and the exemption
from duty in that Schedule is hereby created.

4. Consequential revocations—(1) The New Zealand - Australia
Free Trade Agreement Order (No. 6) 1974* is hereby amended by
revoking so much of the Second Schedule as relates to Tariff items
48.20.012 and 48.20.018.

(2) The New Zealand - Australia Free Trade Agreement Order 1975%
is hereby amended by revoking so much of the Second Schedule as relates
to Tariff item 48.16.004.

*S.R. 1975/171
*S.R. 1974/315
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SCHEDULES
FIRST SCHEDULE—PORTIONS OF TARIFF SUSPENDED

PART 1

THE STANDARD TARIFF

Rates of Duty Effective

On and After 1 July Other
Number Description Unit Prﬁ’;g:“gfal
N 1 British Dut;
Year Tariff | Preferential Y
Chapter 48
Paper and paperboard; articles of paper pulp, of paper or of paperboard
48.16 Boxes, bags and other packing containers, of paper or
paper-board:

48.16.001 | Boxes 1974 | 53% 31% | Aw273%
1975 51%, 341 % Can 324 %
1976 49%/ 38¢/ CPC 32§%
1977 45% 45%

48.16.002 Bags - . |hundreds| 1974 57% 35% Aul 323 %
1975 545/ 374% | Can 321
1976 519 40/ CPC 32{%
1977 | 45% 45%/
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FIRST SCHEDULE—PORTIONS OF TARIFF SUSPENDED—continned

Number

Description

Unit

Rates of Duty Effective
On and After 1 July

Year

Normal
Tariff

British
Preferential

Other
Preferential
Rates of
Duty

Chapter 48—continued

Paper and paperboard; articles of paper pulp, of paper or of paperboard—continued

48.16.003

48.16.004

48.16.009

Boxes, bags and other packing containers, of paper or
paper-board—continued
Seed packets

Gramophone record covers, printed or embossed

Other

. |hundreds

1974
1975
1976
1977

1975
1976
1977

1974
1975
1976
1977

53%
1%
499
459

51%
499/
459

539
519/

49%
459,

35%
3759
409,
459,

341
389/
459

319
34L%
389,
45%

Aul 328 %
Can 3219
CPC 3239

Aul 119
Can 274 %
CPC 27}

Aul 273
Can 2749
CPC 271%

QL6 49p4(0 WIWPUIWY (S42UIDIUOY)
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48.20

48.20.012

48.20.018

Bobbins, spools, cops and similar supports of paper pulp,
paper or paperboard (whether or not perforated or
hardened):

Cones of paper or paperboard

Other kinds

1974
1975
1976
1977

1974
1975
1976
1977

489,
467,
4%
409,

489
46,
4%
40%

Aul Free
Can 32} %
CPC 321%

Aul 25%
Can 324 %
CPC 32%Y%

9/61 12pi( MWIWPUIWY (S12UIDIU0))
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SECOND SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED AND EXEMPTION CREATED

PART 1
THE STANDARD TARIFF

Rates of Duty Effective
On and After 1 July Other
Number Description Unit Pr}ngietgnélfal
1 British
vear | "R | pcferential Puty
Chapter 48
Paper and paperboard; articles of paper pulp, of paper or of paperboard
48.16 Boxes,.bags and other packing containers, of paper or |
paper-board: !
48.16.001 Boxes .. .. .. - .. . 1975 45% 459 Aul 273 %
Can 3239
CPC 323%
48.16.002 Bags .. .. .. .. .. |hundreds| 1975 459 459% Aul 323 %
Can 3219
CPC 3249

8%

9/61 49PL0O UIWPUIWY (SI2UIDIUOY)
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48.16.004 | Gramophone record covers, printed or embossed } 1975 )’ 459 45% é::ll {217;47
| CPC 27{%,
48.16.019 Other . ! 1975 45% 45% Aul 27} ‘L/,
| cre Y,
48.20 Bobbins, spools, cops and similar supports of paper pulp, ‘
paper or paperboard (whether or not perforated or |
hardened): } ‘{
48.20.012 Cones of paper or paperboard 1975 | 409 409 Aul Free0
\ ] e
48.20.018 Other kinds | 1975 | 40 409, é;llll %52 %‘7
E l CPC 324%
P. G. MILLEN,

Clerk of the Executive Council.
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486 Customs Tariff (Paper and Paperboard 1976 /86
Containers) Amendment Order 1976

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate ils general effect.

This order amends the rates of Customs duty on certain paper and paperboard con-
tainers falling within headings 48.16 and 48.20 of the Customs Tariff.

The amendments result from recommendations made by the Industries Development
Commission.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936.
Date of notification in Gazette: 1 April 1976.
This order is administered in the Customs Department.




